MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2022-12-9

AMENDMENTS/CORRECTIONS TO RESOLUTION 2022-1-6, "APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL POSITIONS/BOARDS/EMPLOYEES"

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the following individuals were recommended, to the Mansfield Township Committee, as members to the Mansfield Township (Franklin Fire Co. #1) Fire Police Division for the year 2022; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2022-1-6, which was adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee at their Reorganization Meeting of January 3, 2022, be and is hereby amended to add the following to the membership roster:

Mansfield Township Fire Police:

Robin P. Eble
Kelsey Ingling
John C. Alloway
Katherine Morton
J. Douglas Goodenough III
Joseph D. Goodenough IV
Sean Gable
Herbert Dubell, Jr.
Alexander Broder
Alexander Belonzi
James Blackwell
Mathew Konowicz

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: OCELLO

ROLL CALL VOTE:

AYES: TALLON, OCELLO, SISZ, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS, RMC**, **CMR**, Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Meeting held on December 7, 2022 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk